28th October 2019.

Below is the consolidated statement of financial position
for the Frankies Group as at 28 October 2019, prepared in
accordance with the Accounting Standards.

Current ASSETS
Cash on Hand  12,400

Cash at Bank 237,476

Inventory-stock on hand 42,446

Term Deposit 9,169

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 301,491

NON-Current ASSETS
Plant & Equipment 2,876,210

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  2,876,210

TOTAL ASSETS 3,177,701

Liabilities
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade Creditors 93,237

GST & PAYG liability 44,377

Loan to G Manson 130,887

Hire Purchase creditors 218,189

Bendigo Business Loan 766,643

Total Current Liabilities 1,253,333

NET ASSETS 1,924,368

TRUST EQUITY
Issued Capital 1,897,610

TOTAL TRUST EQUITY 1,897,610

2.6 Financial information

Crowd funding offer document P. 14

2.6.2	 Consolidated FY 19 EBITDA Statement-July 2018 to June 2019

Below are the profit and loss statements of the companies that form the Frankies Group for the 2018/19 financial
year, prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards. A pro forma consolidated profit and loss for the Frankies
Group for the 2018/19 financial year has also been included below.

Pakenham Warragul Roastery Consolidated
Total Income $1,865,080 $2,913,563 $233,220 $5,011,863

Total Cost of Sales $497,622 $789,557 $69,966 $1,357,145

Gross Profit $1,367,458 $2,124,006 $163,254 $3,654,718

Total Normalized Fixed
Expenses

$377,805 $500,472 $53,178 $931,455

Total Employment
Expenses

$797,103 $1,152,179 $35,984 $1,985,266

Total Expenses $1,174,908 $1,652,651 $89,162 $2,916,721

EBITDA $192,550 $471,355 $74,092 $737,997

Pakenham Warragul Roastery Consolidated
Total POS Sales Coffee 685,201 834,444 233,220 1,752,865

Total POS Sales Food/
drinks

1,179,879 2,079,119 nil 3,258,998

Total POS Sales 1,865,080 2,913,563 233,220 5,011,863

Total Cost of Sales 497,622 789,557 69,966 1,357,145

Total Cost of Sales % 26.68% 27.10% 30.00% 27.08%

Total Employment
Expenses

797,103 1,152,179 35,984 1,985,266

Employment Expenses
%

42.74% 39.55% 15.43% 39.61%

Rent & Outgoings $ 125,341 98,771 33,000 257,112

Rent & Outgoings % 6.72% 3.39% 14.15% 5.13%

Detailed Operational Breakdown – July 2018 to June 2019

In Table 1 and 2 above, employee wages and director
remuneration are included in the EBITDA. Details of
payments to be made to directors and senior managers
are detailed below:

•  Directors' remuneration: $100,000

•  �Operations Management salaries are included in the
total Employment Expenses in table 1 and 2.

Crowd funding offer document P. 15

2.6.3	 Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

Below is a pro forma consolidated cash flow statement for the Frankies Group for the 2018/19 financial year.